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Opening Date of the Show: Month Date Year

City and State:

Sponsoring Society:

Show Chairman:

Horticulture:

Photography:

#Entries: #Exhibitors: #Stems:

#Photographs: #Photographers:

This was a regional show. This was a local show.
Note: In classes where no award was made, write Not Awarded if there was no winning entry, No Entries if there were no entries, 
or Not Offered if the class is not on your show schedule. On the cultivar line, put the name or seedling number in the first field, 
division and color code in second field, and any additional information, like seedling parentage, in the third field.

Gold Ribbon

Rose Ribbon

Mini Rose Ribbon

White Ribbon

Mini White Ribbon

Mini Gold Ribbon

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

(Seedling Number)

(Seedling Number)

Daffodil Show Report for Local or Regional Shows
(revised January 1, 2022)

Within two weeks after the show, send a completed PDF file of this report by electronic mail to DaffLibrary librarian Mary Lou 
Gripshover at mgripshover@cinci.rr.com or on paper at 1686 Gray Fox Trail, Milford, Ohio 45150-1521 and to ADS Recorder Susan 
Duncan at suuuieq@aol.com or paper to 3363 Nambe Dr., Reno, Nevada 89511-4300. Include all the information about the flower 
that exhibitors are required by the schedule to put on their entry tags or labels including the following: division numbers, complete 
color codes for the Throckmorton winner, hybridizer’s names, seedling numbers of unnamed cultivars and their color codes and 
parentage where known, and dates of introduction for classics and historics. If the exhibitor provided color codes (even when not 
required by the schedule), please include them in this report. If you are unable to fill in this report form electronically, print it on 
paper and use a black ink pen to insure good copying if you are handwriting this report.

The best application to use for filling in this form is the free Reader application by Adobe. The current version of Reader at the revision 
date of this form is version 11, but older versions may work. Other applications that display PDF files may not fully implement the PDF 
specifications for displaying and filling in forms. Reader is available for many platforms. If you don’t already have it, you can get it at 
http://get.adobe.com/reader/. When using this form, save your filled copy in a different file rather than overwriting the original file. 
Print your saved file if you wish.

(Div, Color Code)

(Div, Color Code)

(Parentage)

(Div, Color Code) (Parentage)

(Cultivar Name)

March 5 2022

Livermore, California

Northern California Daffodil Society

Kirby Fong

319 19 782

0 0

✔

Steve Hampson

Honeybourne 2W-Y

Bob Spotts

Sdlg. 107 3G-GWW

11-041-1

Harold Koopowitz 4W-O

11-041-1

Harold Koopowitz 4W-O

Steve Hampson

Oops 2W-Y

06-036-3

Harold Koopowitz 5Y-W
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Best Intermediate Ribbon

Best Historic Ribbon

Best Classic Single-Stem Ribbon

Youth Best 3-Stem Ribbon

Brooke Ager Youth Challenge

Miniature Container-Grown Ribbon

Wells Knierim Ribbon

Best Intermediate 3-Stem Ribbon

Best Classic Ribbon

Youth Best Bloom Ribbon

Standard Container-Grown Ribbon

Best Historic 3-Stem Ribbon

Best Classic 3-Stem Ribbon

Small Growers Ribbon

Species/Species Hybrid Container-Grown Ribbon

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Photographer:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Photograph Title:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Species:

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

Steve Hampson

Reg Nicholl 2Y-YYR

Steve Hampson

Pogo 3W-GYO

Kirby Fong

Beryl 6W-YYO 1907

Janet Hickman

February Gold 6Y-Y 1923

Kirby Fong

Barrett Browning 3WWY-O 1945

Kirby Fong

Barrett Browning 3WWY-O 1945

Kirby Fong

Himalaya 1W-W 1953

Karen Hickman

Storyteller 8Y-O

No Entries

No Entries

Don Herzog

N. bulbocodium subsp. bulbocodium var. conspicuus13Y-Y

Steve Hampson

Monal 2Y-R

Steve Hampson

Oxford Gold 10Y-Y

Steve Hampson

N. romieuxii 13Y-Y

Not Offered
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Youth Collection of 5 Ribbon

Historic Collection of 5 Ribbon (Must have been introduced BEFORE 1940)

Classics Collection of 5 Ribbon (Must have been introduced between 1940 thru 1969)

Intermediate Collection of 5 Ribbon

Maroon Ribbon (Best standard collection of 5 reverse bi-colors only.)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

1.

1.

1.

2.

2.

2.

2.

2.

3.

3.

3.

3.

3.

4.

4.

4.

4.

4.

5.

5.

5.

5.

5.

(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)

(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)

Silver Ribbon
Exhibitor: # of Blue Ribbons:

Youth Photography Ribbon
Photographer:
Photograph Title:

Not Offered

Bob Spotts 36

No Entries

Jaminia Colliard

Grand Monarque 8W-Y 1759

Grand Soleil d'Or 8Y-O 1770

Silver Chimes 8W-W 1914

Avalanche 8W-Y 1906

Erlicheer 4W-Y 1934

No Entries

Steve Hampson

Tom Terrific 11aY-O

Tamar Fire 4Y-R

Reg Nicholl 2Y-YYR

Koopowitz 99-127-3 2W-Y

New Kid 3W-YYR

No Entries
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Red-White-Blue Ribbon (Best standard collection of 5 bred in the USA)

Purple Ribbon (Best collection of 5 standards)

Robert Spotts Ribbon (Best collection of 5 standard or 5 miniature greens only)

Marie Bozievich Ribbon (12 standard stems from at least FOUR divisions)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

1.

1.

2.

2.

2.

2.

6.

3.

3.

3.

3.

7.

10.

4.

4.

4.

4.

8.

11.

5.

5.

5.

5.

9.

12.

(Include hybridizer name for all cultivars unless 
the exhibitor is the hybridizer.)

(Include division number for all cultivars)(Include division number for all cultivars)

Kirby Fong

Orange Sky 1W-O Havens

Orange Supreme 2W-O Havens

Vineland 6Y-Y Mitsch

Lemon Silk 6YYW-W Mitsch & Havens

Rapture 6Y-Y Mitsch

Steve Hampson

Emma-Jane 2W-Y

Red Passion 2W-R

Lake Superior 1W-Y

Miss Primm 2Y-Y

Reg Nicholl 2Y-YYR

Bob Spotts

Mesa Verde 12G-GGY

Apache Tears 5WWG-GGO

Sdlg. 1 3G-G

Sdlg. 3 3G-GGY

Sdlg. 2 3G-GGO

Steve Hampson

Sherborne 4Y-Y

Dust-Up 2W-W

Sun Bronze 2Y-O

I Love You 2W-W

Emma-Jane 2W-Y

Regal Glow 1Y-Y

Gay Kybo 4W-O

Boaz 4Y-O

Oops 2W-Y

Chanson 1W-P

Millennium Perfection 1Y-Y

Red Passion 2W-R
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Elise Havens Ribbon (12 standard stems from at least THREE divisions 5 through 10)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.

Tom Throckmorton Ribbon (15 standard stems from 15 different RHS classifications)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

13.

4.

8.

11.

14.

5.

9.

12.

15.
(Include division number and COLOR CODE for all cultivars)

(Include division number for all cultivars)

Steve Hampson

Hoopoe 8Y-O

The Foxtrott 6W-P

Castanets 8Y-O

Gracie Bear 8W-Y

Whitford Supreme 9W-GYR

Churchfield Bells 5Y-Y

Sevorange 7W-O

Rapture 6Y-Y

Fencourt Jewel 8W-P

Trena 6W-Y

Kathy A 5Y-Y

Trielfin 5Y-Y

Steve Hampson

Cold Play 2W-YWW

Artist's Life 7YYW-OOY

Chanson 1W-P

Hoopoe 8Y-O

Purshull Green 3W-Y

New Penny 3Y-Y

Gay Kybo 4W-O

Sun Bronze 2Y-O

Emma-Jane 2W-Y

Reg Nicholl 2Y-YYR

New Kid 3W-YYR

Miss Primm 2Y-Y

Red Passion 2W-R

Rapture 6Y-Y

Snowboard 2W-GWW
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Carey Quinn Award (24 standard stems from at least FIVE divisions)
Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.

16.

2.

17.

6.

21.

3.

18.

7.

22.

10.

13.

4.

19.

8.

23.

11.

14.

5.

20.

9.

24.

12.

15.

Miniature Red-White-Blue Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 5 stems bred in the USA)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

(Include name of hybridizer for all cultivars unless 
the exhibitor is the hybridizer)

(Include division number for all cultivars)

✔

Steve Hampson

Sun Bronze 2Y-O

Dorchester 4W-P

Saxonbury 2Y-Y

Jammin 3W-GYY

Sherborne 4Y-Y

Star Glow 2W-R

Purshull Green 3W-Y

Boaz 4Y-O

Oops 2W-Y

Bramcote Star 2Y-O

Dust-Up 2W-W

Color Magic 2YYW-P

Chetwynd 1Y-Y

Chanson 1W-P

Crowndale 4Y-O

Gay Kybo 4W-O

Majestic Gold 2Y-Y

Snowboard 2W-GWW

I Love You 2W-W

Emma-Jane 2W-Y

Red Passion 2W-R

Honeybourne 2W-Y

Trigonometry 11aW-P

Reg Nicholl 2Y-YYR

Bob Spotts

Sdlg. 74 3W-GGY

Sdlg. 75 7Y-Y

Sdlg. 76 7Y-Y

Sdlg. 77 7Y-Y

Sdlg. 78 7Y-Y
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Lavender Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 5 stems)

Bankhead Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 9 stems from at least THREE divisions)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

2.

2.

6.

3.

3.

7.

4.

4.

8.

5.

5.

9.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

Roberta Watrous Award (Best miniature collection of 12 stems from at least THREE divisions)
Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

Harold Koopowitz

11-043-1 7Y-Y

03-029-1 4Y-Y

Little Karen 8W-P

12-104-2 11aY-Y

14-031-1 5Y-Y

No Entries

✔

Bob Spotts

Sdlg. 71 7Y-Y

Sdlg. 72 7Y-Y

Sdlg. 73 7Y-Y

Sdlg. 70 5YYW-W

Sdlg. 69 7G/W-W

Sdlg. 68 7Y-Y

Sdlg. 66 7Y-Y

Sdlg. 65 9W-O

Sdlg. 64 7Y-Y

Sdlg. 63 3W-O

Sgld. 62 7Y-Y

Sdlg. 61 11aY-Y
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Harold Koopwitz Miniature collection Ribbon (24 miniature stems from at least FIVE divisions)
Exhibitor:

1.

16.

2.

17.

6.

21.

3.

18.

7.

22.

10.

13.

4.

19.

8.

23.

11.

14.

5.

20.

9.

24.

12.

15.

(Include division number for all cultivars)

Three Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (3 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.

Six Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (6 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.
4.
5.

Harold Koopowitz

12-061-1 4W-W

12-104-1 11aY-Y

12-014-1 2P-YPP

12-065-1 8Y-W

X-06-6 8W-P

11-041-1 4W-O

18-002-1 11aW-Y

19-090-1 2W-YYP

14-041-1 11aY-Y

X-22-1 2W-WPP

08-019-1 2Y-O

12-011-2 8W-Y

06-036-2 5W-W

03-029-1 4Y-Y

Polar Cub 2W-W

06-040-=6 2Y-R

11-011-1 4Y-Y

Nancy's Fancy 8W-P

13-001-3 8W-YOO

Itsy Bitsy Splitsy 11aY-O

0-7-024-1 2P-P

19-117-1 4Y-O

06-036-3 5Y-W

13-04101 8W-WWP

Harold Koopowitz

12-085-3 8Y-W

8-008-1 8W-Y

13-001-1 2W-Y

Harold Koopowitz

Little Mary Lou 8W-P

12-05-1 8Y-W

12-063-3 8W-W

X-29-9 12Y-O

06-036-9 5W-W

19-103-1 5Y-Y
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Twelve Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (12 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.

Miniature Bronze Ribbon (3 stems, of 5 different cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

Harry Tuggle, Jr. Award (3 stems, of 12 different cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.)
Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

(Include division number for all cultivars)

Harold Koopowitz

12-061-2 4W-W

Itsy Bitsy Splitsy 11aY-O

06-036-1 5W-W

Nancy's Fancy 8W-P

06-036-4 5Y-Y

12-063-5 8W-W

17-048-1 5Y-WPP

06-040-6 2Y-P

99-114-6 11aW-W

19-047-1 2W-Y

19-103-1 5Y-Y

19-080-1 2W-YPP

Not Offered

✔

Not Offered




