Daffodil Show Report for Local or Regional Shows

(revised January 1, 2022)

Within two weeks after the show, send a completed PDF file of this report by electronic mail to DaffLibrary librarian Mary Lou Gripshover at mgripshover@cinci.rr.com or on paper at 1686 Gray Fox Trail, Milford, Ohio 45150-1521 and to ADS Recorder Susan Duncan at suuuieq@aol.com or paper to 3363 Nambe Dr., Reno, Nevada 89511-4300. Include all the information about the flower that exhibitors are required by the schedule to put on their entry tags or labels including the following: division numbers, complete color codes for the Throckmorton winner, hybridizer's names, seedling numbers of unnamed cultivars and their color codes and parentage where known, and dates of introduction for classics and historics. If the exhibitor provided color codes (even when not required by the schedule), please include them in this report. If you are unable to fill in this report form electronically, print it on paper and use a black ink pen to insure good copying if you are handwriting this report.

The best application to use for filling in this form is the free Reader application by Adobe. The current version of Reader at the revision date of this form is version 11, but older versions may work. Other applications that display PDF files may not fully implement the PDF specifications for displaying and filling in forms. Reader is available for many platforms. If you don't already have it, you can get it at http://get.adobe.com/reader/. When using this form, save your filled copy in a different file rather than overwriting the original file. Print your saved file if you wish.

Opening Date of the Show:	Month March	Date 5 Year 2022				
City and State:	Livermore, California					
Sponsoring Society:	Northern California Daffodil Society					
Show Chairman:	Kirby Fong					
Horticulture:	#Entries: 319					
Photography:	#Photographs: 0 #Ph	otographers: 0				
This was a regional show	v. This was a local show	v.				
or Not Offered if the class is not	on your show schedule. On the cultivar	as no winning entry, <u>No Entries</u> if there were no entries, line, put the name or seedling number in the first field, like seedling parentage, in the third field.				
Gold Ribbon						
Winning Exhibitor:	Steve Hampson					
Winning Cultivar:	Honeybourne	2W-Y				
Rose Ribbon	(Cultivar Name)	(Div, Color Code)				
Winning Exhibitor:	Bob Spotts					
Winning Cultivar:	Sdlg. 107	3G-GWW				
Mini Gold Ribbon Winning Exhibitor:	(Seedling Number)	(Div, Color Code) (Parentage)				
Winning Cultivar:	Harold Koopowitz	4W-O				
Mini Rose Ribbon Winning Exhibitor:	11-041-1					
Winning Cultivar:	Harold Koopowitz	4W-O				
White Ribbon	(Seedling Number)	(Div, Color Code) (Parentage)				
Winning Exhibitor:	Steve Hampson	<u> </u>				
Winning Cultivar:	Oops	2W-Y				
Mini White Ribbon	1					
Winning Exhibitor:	06-036-3					
Winning Cultivar:	Harold Koopowitz	5Y-W				

Best Intermediate Ribbon			
Winning Exhibitor:	Steve Hampson		
Winning Cultivar:	Reg Nicholl	2Y-YYR	
Best Intermediate 3-Stem R	ibbon		
Winning Exhibitor:	Steve Hampson		
Winning Cultivar:	Pogo	3W-GYO	
Best Historic Ribbon			
Winning Exhibitor:	Kirby Fong		
Winning Cultivar:	Beryl	6W-YYO	1907
Best Historic 3-Stem Ribbo	n		(Year of Introduction)
Winning Exhibitor:	Janet Hickman		
Winning Cultivar:	February Gold	6Y-Y	1923
Best Classic Ribbon			(Year of Introduction)
Winning Exhibitor:	Kirby Fong		
Winning Cultivar:	Barrett Browning	3WWY-O	1945
Best Classic Single-Stem Ri			(Year of Introduction)
Winning Exhibitor:	Kirby Fong		
Winning Cultivar:	Barrett Browning	3WWY-O	1945
Best Classic 3-Stem Ribbon			(Year of Introduction)
Winning Exhibitor:	Kirby Fong		
Winning Cultivar:	Himalaya	1W-W	1953
Youth Best Bloom Ribbon			(Year of Introduction)
Winning Exhibitor:	Karen Hickman		
Winning Cultivar:	Storyteller	8Y-O	
Youth Best 3-Stem Ribbon			
Winning Exhibitor:	No Entries		
Winning Cultivar:			
Brooke Ager Youth Challen	ge		
Winning Exhibitor:	No Entries		
Winning Cultivar:			
Small Growers Ribbon			
Winning Exhibitor:	Don Herzog		
Winning Cultivar:	N. bulbocodium subsp. bulbocodium var. conspicuus	13Y-Y	
Standard Container-Grown	Ribbon		
Winning Exhibitor:	Steve Hampson		
Winning Cultivar:	Monal	2Y-R	
Miniature Container-Grow	n Ribbon		
Winning Exhibitor:	Steve Hampson		
Winning Cultivar:	Oxford Gold	10Y-Y	
Species/Species Hybrid Cor	ntainer-Grown Ribbon		
Winning Exhibitor:	Steve Hampson		
Winning Species:	N. romieuxii	13Y-Y	
Wells Knierim Ribbon			
Photographer:	Not Offered		
Photograph Title:		<u> </u>	

Youth Photogra Photograph			
0 1			
Photograph	1 little:		
Silver Ribbon Exhibitor:	Bob Spotts		# of Blue Ribbons: 36
Youth Collectio	n of 5 Ribbon		
Exhibitor:	No Entries		
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			
II: atawia Callage	tion of 5 Dibbon (Must have been interest	o du and DEEOD	E 1040)
Exhibitor:	tion of 5 Ribbon (Must have been intr Jaminia Colliard	oduced befor	E 1940)
	Grand Monarque	8W-Y	1759
	Grand Soleil d'Or	8Y-O	1770
	Silver Chimes	8W-W	1914
4.	Avalanche	8W-Y	1906
_	Erlicheer	4W-Y	1934
3.	Efficieei	4 VV - 1	(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)
Classics Collect	ion of 5 Ribbon (Must have been intro	oduced between	1940 thru 1969)
Exhibitor:	No Entries		
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			
Intermediate Co	ollection of 5 Ribbon		(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)
	Steve Hampson		
1.	Tom Terrific	11aY-O	
2.	Tamar Fire	4Y-R	
3.	Reg Nicholl	2Y-YYR	
4.	Koopowitz 99-127-3	2W-Y	
5.	New Kid	3W-YYR	
Maroon Ribbon	(Best standard collection of 5 reverse	bi-colors only)	
Exhibitor:	No Entries	bi-colors offiy.)	
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			

Kea-wnite-Biu	e Ribbon (Best standard collection of 5	brea in the US	oA)
Exhibitor:	Kirby Fong		
1.	Orange Sky	1W-O	Havens
2.	Orange Supreme	2W-O	Havens
3.	Vineland	6Y-Y	Mitsch
4.	Lemon Silk	6YYW-W	Mitsch & Havens
5.	Rapture	6Y-Y	Mitsch
			(Include hybridizer name for all cultivars unless the exhibitor is the hybridizer.)
Purple Ribbon	(Best collection of 5 standards)		
Exhibitor:	Steve Hampson		
1.	Emma-Jane	2W-Y	
2.	Red Passion	2W-R	
3.	Lake Superior	1W-Y	
4.	Miss Primm	2Y-Y	
5.	Reg Nicholl	2Y-YYR	
Robert Spotts F	Ribbon (Best collection of 5 standard or	5 miniature gr	reens only)
Exhibitor:	Bob Spotts		
1.	Mesa Verde	12G-GGY	
2.	Apache Tears	5WWG-GGO	
3.	Sdlg. 1	3G-G	
4.	Sdlg. 3	3G-GGY	
5.	Sdlg. 2	3G-GGO	
Marie Bozievic	h Ribbon (12 standard stems from at le	ast FOUR divis	sions)
	Steve Hampson		
		4Y-Y	
2.	Dust-Up	2W-W	
3.	Sun Bronze	2Y-O	
4.	I Love You	2W-W	
5.	Emma-Jane	2W-Y	
6.	Regal Glow	1Y-Y	
7.	Gay Kybo	4W-O	
8.	Boaz	4Y-O	
9.	Oops	2W-Y	
10.	Chanson	1W-P	
11.	Millennium Perfection	1Y-Y	
12.	Red Passion	2W-R	
		(Include division nu	mber for all cultivars)

Elise Havens Ri	bbon (12 standard stems from at least 7	ΓHREE divisions 5 through 10)
Exhibitor:	Steve Hampson	
1.	Ноорое	8Y-O
2.	The Foxtrott	6W-P
3.	Castanets	8Y-O
4.	Gracie Bear	8W-Y
5.	Whitford Supreme	9W-GYR
6.	Churchfield Bells	5Y-Y
7.	Sevorange	7W-O
8.	Rapture	6Y-Y
9.	Fencourt Jewel	8W-P
10.	Trena	6W-Y
11.	Kathy A	5Y-Y
12.	Trielfin	5Y-Y
		(Include division number for all cultivars)
Tom Throckmo Exhibitor:	rton Ribbon (15 standard stems from Esteve Hampson	15 different RHS classifications)
1.	Cold Play	2W-YWW
2.	Artist's Life	7YYW-OOY
3.	Chanson	1W-P
4.	Ноорое	8Y-O
5.	Purshull Green	3W-Y
6.	New Penny	3Y-Y
7.	Gay Kybo	4W-O
8.	Sun Bronze	2Y-O
9.		2W-Y
10.	Reg Nicholl	2Y-YYR
11.	New Kid	3W-YYR
12.	Miss Primm	2Y-Y
13.		2W-R
14.		6Y-Y
15.	Snowboard	2W-GWW
		(Include division number and COLOR CODE for all cultivars)

Carey Quinn A	Ward (24 standard stems from at least F Medal (for first time winner)		or repeat winner)
Evhibitor.		Tribution (10	- Tepear willier)
_	Steve Hampson		
1.	Sun Bronze	2Y-O	
2.	Dorchester	4W-P	
3.	Saxonbury	2Y-Y	
4.	Jammin	3W-GYY	
5.	Sherborne	4Y-Y	
6.	Star Glow	2W-R	
7.	Purshull Green	3W-Y	
8.	Boaz	4Y-O	
9.	Oops	2W-Y	
10.	Bramcote Star	2Y-O	
11.	Dust-Up	2W-W	
12.	Color Magic	2YYW-P	
13.	Chetwynd	1Y-Y	
14.	Chanson	1W-P	
15.	Crowndale	4Y-O	
16.	Gay Kybo	4W-O	
17.	Majestic Gold	2Y-Y	
18.	Snowboard	2W-GWW	
19.	I Love You	2W-W	
20.	Emma-Jane	2W-Y	
21.	Red Passion	2W-R	
22.	Honeybourne	2W-Y	
23.	Trigonometry	11aW-P	
	Reg Nicholl	2Y-YYR	
		(Include division nun	nber for all cultivars)
	White-Blue Ribbon (Best miniature co	llection of 5 ste	ms bred in the USA)
Exhibitor:	Bob Spotts		
1.	Sdlg. 74	3W-GGY	
2.	Sdlg. 75	7Y-Y	
3.	Sdlg. 76	7Y-Y	
4.	Sdlg. 77	7Y-Y	
5.	Sdlg. 78	7Y-Y	(Include name of hybridizer for all cultivars unless
			the exhibitor is the hybridizer)

Lavender Ribbo	on (Best miniature collection of 5 stems)				
Exhibitor:	Exhibitor: Harold Koopowitz					
1.	11-043-1	7Y-Y				
2.	03-029-1	4Y-Y				
3.	Little Karen	8W-P				
4.	12-104-2	11aY-Y				
5.	14-031-1	5Y-Y				
Bankhead Ribb	on (Best miniature collection of 9 stem	s from at least	ТНБ	REE divisions)		
Exhibitor:	No Entries	0 11 0111 ut 10 u 0 t		arviololio)		
1.						
2.			F			
3.			Ē			
4.			F			
5.			F			
6.			F			
7.			F			
8.			H			
9.			늗			
7.		(Include division n	umber	for all cultivars)		
Roberta Watro	us Award (Best miniature collection of			•		
	Medal (for first time winner)	✓ Ribbon (for re	epeat winner)		
Exhibitor:	Bob Spotts					
1.	Sdlg. 71	7Y-Y				
2.	Sdlg. 72	7Y-Y				
3.	Sdlg. 73	7Y-Y				
4.	Sdlg. 70	5YYW-W				
5.	Sdlg. 69	7G/W-W				
6.	Sdlg. 68	7Y-Y				
7.		7Y-Y				
8.	Sdlg. 65	9W-O	Ē			
	Sdlg. 64	7Y-Y	一	-		
	Sdlg. 63	3W-O				
	Sgld. 62	7Y-Y				
			_			
12.	Sdlg. 61	11aY-Y				

Harold Koopwi	tz Miniature collection Ribbon (24 mi	niature stems	from at least FIVE divisions)
Exhibitor:	Harold Koopowitz		
1.	12-061-1	4W-W	
2.	12-104-1	11aY-Y	
3.	12-014-1	2P-YPP	
4.	12-065-1	8Y-W	
5.	X-06-6	8W-P	
6.	11-041-1	4W-O	
7.	18-002-1	11aW-Y	
8.	19-090-1	2W-YYP	
9.	14-041-1	11aY-Y	
10.	X-22-1	2W-WPP	
11.	08-019-1	2Y-O	
12.	12-011-2	8W-Y	
13.	06-036-2	5W-W	
14.	03-029-1	4Y-Y	
15.	Polar Cub	2W-W	
16.	06-040-=6	2Y-R	
17.	11-011-1	4Y-Y	
18.	Nancy's Fancy	8W-P	
19.	13-001-3	8W-YOO	
20.	Itsy Bitsy Splitsy	11aY-O	
21.	0-7-024-1	2P-P	
22.	19-117-1	4Y-O	
23.	06-036-3	5Y-W	
24.	13-04101	8W-WWP	
			ımber for all cultivars)
Three Miniature	es by Hybridizer Ribbon (3 different m	iniatures bred	by the exhibitor)
_	Harold Koopowitz		
1.	12-085-3	8Y-W	
2.	8-008-1	8W-Y	
3.	13-001-1	2W-Y	
Six Miniatures	by Hybridizer Ribbon (6 different min	atures bred by	the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:	Harold Koopowitz		,
1.	Little Mary Lou	8W-P	
2.	12-05-1	8Y-W	
3.	12-063-3	8W-W	
4.	X-29-9	12Y-O	
5.	06-036-9	5W-W	
6.	19-103-1	5Y-Y	
		8	

Twelve Miniatu	res by Hybridizer Ribbon (12 differen	t r	niniatures b	rec	d	by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:	Harold Koopowitz	_				
1.	12-061-2	4	4W-W			
2.	Itsy Bitsy Splitsy		11aY-O			
3.	06-036-1	[5W-W			
4.	Nancy's Fancy		8W-P			
5.	06-036-4	[5Y-Y			
6.	12-063-5	[8W-W			
7.	17-048-1	[5Y-WPP			
8.	06-040-6	[2Y-P			
9.	99-114-6		11aW-W			
10.	19-047-1	Ĺ	2W-Y			
11.	19-103-1		5Y-Y			
12.	19-080-1	ľ	2W-YPP			
Miniature Bron Exhibitor: 1.	ze Ribbon (3 stems, of 5 different culti- Not Offered	<u>va</u> 	rs from at le	eas	st [THREE divisions. Regional show only.)
2.		Ī			Ī	
3.		ř		 	Γ	
4.		Ī		!]	Γ	
5.		Ī		!]	Γ	
		(Include division n	um	ıb	er for all cultivars)
	r. Award (3 stems, of 12 different cultive Medal (for first time winner) Not Offered	ar [ΓHREE divisions. Regional show only.) repeat winner)
1.		Ī			ſ	
2.		Ī		 	Ī	
3.		Ī		! 	Γ	
4.		Ī		! 	Γ	
5.		Γ		! 	Γ	
6.		Ī		!]	Ī	
7.		Ī			Γ	
8.		Ī		 	Γ	
9.		Ī		!]	Γ	
10.		ſ		! 	٦	
11.		۲			ļ	
12.		Γ			Γ	
- - ·		L (Include division n	l ium	L nb	per for all cultivars)